
0. p. YAJS SCHAACK & CO., 708, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny St., Importers and Jobbers.

Ford Thomas, machinehand with L. & E. Emanuel,
dwl 12 Geneva

Ford Thomas, musician, dwl 414 Pacific
Ford Timothy, laborer, dwl 5 Berry, rear
Ford Timothy, marble polisher with J. & A. TVal-

lace, dwl 14!i Shipley, rear
Ford William riJey/ioW* d-i^.y, and fire commission-

er, dwl ol5 I'ino
Ford William, laborer, dwl Shasta bet Georgia and

Michigan
Ford William Jr., roller Pacific Rolling Mills, dwl

Shasta bet Georgia and Michigan
Ford William H., carpenter, 1027 Kearny, dwl 1023

Kearny
FORD .t FULLER (Joseph C. Ford and Orlando

Fuller), stock brokers, 420 Montgomery room 3

Ford. <S'ee Foard and Forde
Fordahl .J ., clerk, dwl 542 Green
Fordan Patrick, laborer, dwl 518 Stockton
Fordan Thomas, dwl 51t> Stockton
FOKDE TH(.tMAS, capitalist, office 19 Merchants'

Exchange, dwl 215 Jones
Forde William C, compositor Post, dwl 1433 Hyde
Forde. See Foard and Ford
Fordham Robert li. i Fordham <t Jennings), dwl

1210 Mason
FORDHAxAI & JEXNIX6S (Robert B. Fordham

and Charles B. Jennings/ , iohhias and retail
grocers, XE cor Front and Jackson

Fordsham Mary (widow), laundress, dwl 1123 Dup
Fore Eliza (widow), furnished rooms, 73 Natoma
Fore Lawrence, cook Occidental Hotel, dwl 303 Jessie
Foreman Andrew, superintendent California Type

Foundry, dwl 1712 Polk
Foreman John, musician, dwl 1710 Mason, rear
Forgiie Jaciiuos, driver, dwl Gaillaumo Tell Hotel
Forman Major W., marble worker with .John Dan-

iel it Co., dwl Minna bet Third and Fourth
Forman Sands W., city editor Daily Examiner, dwl

121 Montgomery
Formhals Ferdinand, tinsmith, dwl 1505 Dupont
Forner Frederick, barkeeper with A. Schmidtt, dwl

817 Broadway
Forner .Jacob B., policeman City Hall, dwl 418 Green
Fornno Henry, proprietor Seal Rock House, termi-

nus Point Lobos Av
Fornstrom F. H., foreman Golden Gate Sugar Re-

finery, dwl 34 Haves
Forriin Winnie Miss, dwl 39 Fifth
Forrest Charles, waiter, dwl Overland House
Forrest Coal Mining Co. (Santa Cruz Co., CaL), office

402 Montgomery room 2i
Forrest Curtis F. (Russell vfc F.),()lw\ 719 Market
Forrest Edward, cartman Golden Gate Park
Forrest James, teamster with J. D. Arthur & Son,

dwl 4;W Fell
Forrest James M. (Pacific Straw TForArs^ dwl 312

Capp
Forrest John, stevedore P. M. S. S. Co., dwl Mont-

gomery Hotel
Forrest John \\., shipcarpenter, dwl 30 Clara
Forest Michael, waiter with Louis A. Garnett, 3o

Essex
Forrest \7illiam D., salesman with Love <& Black,

dwl 513 Taylor
Forrester Anna Mrs., dwl 759 Market
Forrester E. S. Mrs., teacfefr Powell St. Primary

School, dwl N\V cor Broa ay and Stockton
Forrester James I., plumber with McXally & Haw-

kins, dwl 27(i Tohama
Forrester Michael \\'., upholsterer, dwl (537 Post
Forrester I'eter, upholsterer, dwl (!o7 Post
Forrester Thomas, upholsterer with Watson & Barn-

hart, dwl t)o9 Post
Ferry H., blacksmith S. P. R. R.
Forsaith Daniel, seaman, dwl 5 Jackson
Forsaith Edward W. (Forsaith, Tyler & Shaw),

dwl Grand Hotel
Forsaith George, clerk, dwl 409 Minna
FORSAITH, TYLER & SHAW, (Edivard W. For-

saith, George W. Tyler, and John Shaw) , pro-
duce commission merchants, 325 Front

Forsaith. See Forsyth and Forsaythe
Forsberg Charles, cabinetmaker with Kimball Man-

nfaeturing Co., dwl 243 Tehama
Forsburg John, shoemaker, 5<t7 Howard
Forseman \\. I'., watchman stm Julia
Forslund Jona^, tailor, dwl oo7 Bush
Forsman Hugh, upholsterer with J. A. Shaber&Co.,

dwl 707 Market

Forstor Louise Madame, French Boarding School, 912
Sutter

Forster. See Foster
Forsyth A. C, porter with H. S. Crocker & Co., dwl

210 O'Farroll
Forsyth Alexander, lumber stevedore with Whitney

& Frees e

Forsyth Alexander, bookkeeper with George B.
Knowles, dwl 210 O'Farrell

Forsyth Frederick A., salesman with C. C. Hastings
(fe Co., dwl 14 Louisa

Forsyth George C, shoemaker with Buckingham &
Hecht, dwl 12(j Page

Forsyth James, bootblack, SW cor Dupont and Geary
Forsyth Orrin W., clerk with Charles A. Low, dwl

112 Page
Forsyth Robert, chief engineer P. M. S. S. Colorado
Forsyth Samuel, machinist, dwl NE cor Howard and

Nineteenth
Forsyth William C, plumber with W. W. Walmsley,

dwl S s Stevenson nr Tenth
Forsyth William K., bootmaker with Buckingham

ife Hecht, divlll2 Page
Forsyth. See Forsaith and Forsaythe
Forsythe Alexander, dwl 14 Eddy
Forsythe Elijati, teamster with R. & J. Morton, dwl

1 Latham PI
Forsythe J. Miss, teacher Bush St. Cosmopolitan

School, dwl XE cor Howard and Nineteenth
Forsaythe. See Forsyth and Forsaith
Fort James, dwl Columbia Hotel
Forthmann John A., laborer with Standard Soap

Co., dwl S s Mission Creek bet Fourteenth and
Fifteenth

Fortier Peter A., optician, dwl SW cor Treat Av
and Twenty-second

Fortier Shadrock M., clerk with Frank F.Taylor,
dwl 11 \Vetmoro PI

FORTMANX F. & CO. (Louis Graber and Henry
Fortnumn) , proprietors Pacfic Brewery, 257-271
Tehama

Fortmann Frederick (F. Fortmann & Co.), res Ger-
many

Fortmann Frederick, clerk with Claus Reimers, NE
cor Mason and O'Farrell

Fortmann Henry (Fortmann & Schriefer) , dwl 1316
Sacramento

Fortmann Henry (F. Fortmann & Co.), dwl 268 Te-
hama

Fortmann & Schriefer (Henry Fortmann and John
C. Schriefer) , groceries and liquors, 1310 Sac

Fortriede Henry (Fortriede & Co.) , dwl 7ti7 Howard
Fortriede & Co. (Henry Fortriede and John Huck),

fruits, 153 Fourth
Fortro Joseph 1., teamster, dwl 718 Turk
Fortsin V. E., compositor Evening Post, dwl 603 Pine
Fortune Mary (widow), dwl 1023 J?ost
Fortune Henry W ., real estate, dwl 1025 Post
Fos Isidore, butcher with Leon Dulion, dwl 705 Pac
Fos Raymond, butcher with Frederick Katz, dwl

429 Bush
Fosbery George, band sawyer with L. & E. Emanuel,

dwl West End Hotel
Fosbery William, blacksmith S. F. Glass Works, dwlW s Chenery nr Randall
Fosen Catherine Mrs., boarding and lodging, 407 Te-

hama
Fosen Osmund R., laborer, dwl 407 Tehama
Foshay I. \V., real estate, dwl S s Cortland Av nr

Islais Creek, Bernal Heights
Foskett William, cabinetmaker with Christian

Sehreiber & Co-, dwl 729 McAllister
Foss August, cooper with David Woerner, dwl 40

Jessie
Foss Emma (widow), dwl 221 Powell
Foss Christian O., cabinetmaker with John Easton,

dwl 272 Clementina
Foss Frederick, butcher with Daniel Dodge, dwlNE

cor Steuart and Howard
Foss Hiram C, carpenter, dwl 605 Sacramento
Foss Leroy, dwl 221 Powell
Foss Louis, cook, dwl 711 Commercial
FOSS OSCAR, photographic stock and materials, 410

Kearny
Foss William, cabinetmaker, dwl 3 Clara Lane
Fossas Pedro, compositor, dwl 1234 Stockton
Fossberg Frederick, carpenter Eureka Salt Works,

dwl S\y cor Bryant and Fremont
Fossot Alfred, jeweler with Frontier & Bellemere,

dwl o Central PI

PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY circulates throughout the Pacific Coast.


